

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT: P SRTS(42)

COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: 04P1

TYPE OF WORK: Safe Routes to School

LOCATION: Valley Springs

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$118,715.40

LETTING DATE:

8/16/2016

BIDDERS				Hulstein Excavating Inc 147 175th Ave Edgerton, MN 56128 Bid Bond		BX Civil & Construction Inc PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022 Annual Bid Bond	
BID SECURITY							
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$8,652.50
009E3200	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	194.9	SqYd	\$13.30	\$2,592.17	\$15.00	\$2,923.50
110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	21.1	SqYd	\$19.50	\$411.45	\$25.00	\$527.50
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	467.5	SqYd	\$4.50	\$2,103.75	\$6.00	\$2,805.00
110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6	Each	\$12.20	\$73.20	\$12.00	\$72.00
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1	Each	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$12.00	\$12.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	149	CuYd	\$14.25	\$2,123.25	\$20.00	\$2,980.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	105	CuYd	\$6.65	\$698.25	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	73	CuYd	\$19.75	\$1,441.75	\$25.00	\$1,825.00
250E0010	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	127	Ton	\$28.90	\$3,670.30	\$30.00	\$3,810.00
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	70	Ton	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	43.1	Ton	\$190.00	\$8,189.00	\$220.00	\$9,482.00
380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	11.9	SqYd	\$60.25	\$716.98	\$60.00	\$714.00
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	48	Ft	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	48	Ft	\$19.50	\$936.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	6	Each	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	6	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	3	Each	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	1.1	CuYd	\$925.00	\$1,017.50	\$800.00	\$880.00
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	3.3	CuYd	\$150.00	\$495.00	\$200.00	\$660.00
470E0020	Pipe Handrail	8.5	Ft	\$184.00	\$1,564.00	\$275.00	\$2,337.50
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	85	Lb	\$2.50	\$212.50	\$3.00	\$255.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	131	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,882.00	\$22.00	\$2,882.00
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	36	SqFt	\$24.50	\$882.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	37.7	SqFt	\$30.50	\$1,149.85	\$30.00	\$1,131.00
632E3500	Reset Sign	1	Each	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	226	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,130.00	\$4.00	\$904.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$850.00
634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	103	Ft	\$29.00	\$2,987.00	\$35.00	\$3,605.00
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	4363	SqFt	\$6.65	\$29,013.95	\$6.00	\$26,178.00
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1123	SqFt	\$8.75	\$9,826.25	\$7.00	\$7,861.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	20	SqFt	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
651E7010	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	10	SqFt	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1	Bu	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	60	Lb	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
731E0100	Fertilizing	26	Lb	\$1.50	\$39.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
732E0250	Fiber Mulching	393	Lb	\$1.90	\$746.70	\$2.00	\$786.00
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	500	SqYd	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
734E0133	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	206	SqYd	\$3.50	\$721.00	\$6.00	\$1,236.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	160	Ft	\$3.50	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
734E5010	Sweeping	8	Hour	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
TOTALS:				\$109,621.05		\$112,000.00	